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1. There will be a Regional ELLN Team Workshop in Preparation for the Regional Roll-out on
Developmentally Appropriate Practices in Early Language, Literacy, and Numeracy to be
conducted on March 1 to 3, 2017 at the Stephen N. Capuyan Hall, DepEd Compound, Wangal,
La Trinidad, Benguet.

2. The workshop aims for the participants to: a) finalize plans for the Regional Training on DAP-
ELLN; b) review and harmonize the presentations; c) prepare materials needed for the Regional
Training.

3. Attendance to this significant activity is highly expected from the Regional Office and the Regional
T eam, as below:

Participants No. of Participants
ReqionalOffice
Regional Director/Assistant Regional Director 1
CLMD Chief. OIC 1
CLMD ADAS and Librarian z
RegionalTraininq Team 16

a Sabado D. Oayet - EPS, CLMD
Carmel F. Meris - EPS, CLMD
Thelma T. Dalay-on - EPS, CLMD
Pakicio T. Dawaton - EPS, CLMD
Romulo B. Basa - EPS. CLMD

a

a

a

o

Contact Numbers (Area Code: 074):
Office of the Regional Drector 422-1318 Administrative Division

Cash Section
Payroll Section
Records Section
Supply Section
Generel Services Unit

Fax
Office of the ARD

ICT Unit
Public Affairs Unit
Legal Unit

4224074
422-9590
422-1318
422-1318
423-2214

422-180/-
423-2215
424-3993
423-2213
422-2198
422-1804

CLMD
LRMDS

ESSD
Finance Divrsion
FTAD

422-70516
422-0615
423-2218
422-5155
424-5187

HRoD 422-9s90
NEAP-R 422-5500

PPRD 422-9590
QUAD 422-5187
coA 422-74U



o Corazon S, Alos - Coordinator, CLMD
. Pedro B. Talingdan, Jr. - EPS, Abra
. Wilfred Bagsao - EPS, Benguet
. Nora Lim - EPS, lfugao
. Jacinto Yassan - PSDS, Mountain Province
. Estrella C. Denna - Master Teacher ll, Apayao
o Nieves Domay Toribio - Teacher, DMMES, Baguio City
o Angeline A. Viado - Master Teacher ll, Benguet
o Judith Goha-od - Master Teacher l, lfugao
o Maribeth A. Cadater - Master Teacher l, Lubuagan,

Kalinga .f,
o lmelda Uboan - Master Teacher l, Casigayan ES,

Tabuk Citv
TOTAL 2A

4. Lodging ano..,nga6166;;;, lunch, dinner, morning and afternoon snacks) for 3 days will be
cnaige|fll$frbnd funds. First meal will be breakfast of Wednesday, March 1 and last meal will
be dinneiof Friday, March 3. Lodging of partrcipants outside Baguio City and Benguet will be at the
NEAPR Dormitory,

5. Travel expenses and other meals not covered within the workshop duration will be charged to local
funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

6, lmmediate dissemination of and strict compliance to this Memorandum is directed.

CLMD/EMF/cfm


