

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601

Website: www.depedcar.ph | Email: car@deped.gov.ph



Regional Memorandum No. $028 \cdot 2017$

To:

Schools Division Superintendents

All Divisions

DEPED-CAR Time:

From:

BEATRIZ G. TORNO, PhD, CESO IV

Assistant Regional Director

Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Regional Director

Subject:

Regional ELLN Team Workshop in Preparation for the Regional Roll-out on

Developmentally Appropriate Practices in Early Language, Literacy, and Numeracy

Date:

January 16, 2017

- There will be a Regional ELLN Team Workshop in Preparation for the Regional Roll-out on Developmentally Appropriate Practices in Early Language, Literacy, and Numeracy to be conducted on March 1 to 3, 2017 at the Stephen N. Capuyan Hall, DepEd Compound, Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet.
- The workshop aims for the participants to: a) finalize plans for the Regional Training on DAP-ELLN; b) review and harmonize the presentations; c) prepare materials needed for the Regional Training.

 Attendance to this significant activity is highly expected from the Regional Office and the Regional Training Team, as specified below:

Participants Participants	No. of Participants		
Regional Office			
Regional Director/Assistant Regional Director	1		
CLMD Chief, OIC	1		
CLMD ADAS and Librarian	2		
Regional Training Team	16		
 Sabado D. Oayet – EPS, CLMD 			
 Carmel F. Meris – EPS, CLMD 			
 Thelma T. Dalay-on – EPS, CLMD 			
 Patricio T. Dawaton – EPS, CLMD 	-		
 Romulo B. Basa – EPS, CLMD 			

Contact Numbers (Area Co	de: 074):						
Office of the Regional Dire	ector 422-1318	Administrative Division	422-1804	CLMD .	422-7096	HRDD	422-9590
Fax	422-4074	Cash Section	423-2215	LRMDS `	422-0615	NEAP-R	422-5500
Office of the ARD	422-9590	Payroll Section	424-3993	ESSD	423-2218	PPRD	422-9590
ICT Unit	422-1318	Records Section	423-2213	Finance Division	422-5155	QuAD	422-5187
Public Affairs Unit	422-1318	Supply Section	422-2198	FTAD	424-5187	COA	422-7434
Legal Unit	423-2214	General Services Unit	422-1804				/ 104

•	Corazon	2	Alos -	 Coordinator 	CLMD

- Pedro B. Talingdan, Jr. EPS, Abra
- Wilfred Bagsao EPS, Benguet
- Nora Lim EPS, Ifugao
- Jacinto Yassan PSDS, Mountain Province
- Estrella C. Denna Master Teacher II, Apayao
- Nieves Domay Toribio Teacher, DMMES, Baguio City
- Angeline A. Viado Master Teacher II, Benguet
- Judith Goha-od Master Teacher I, Ifugao
- Maribeth A. Cadater Master Teacher I, Lubuagan, Kalinga
- Imelda Uboan Master Teacher I, Casigayan ES, Tabuk City

TOTAL

20

- 4. Lodging and metals (breakfast, lunch, dinner, morning and afternoon snacks) for 3 days will be charged Regional funds. First meal will be breakfast of Wednesday, March 1 and last meal will be dinner of Friday, March 3. Lodging of participants outside Baguio City and Benguet will be at the NEAPR Dormitory.
- 5. Travel expenses and other meals not covered within the workshop duration will be charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance to this Memorandum is directed.